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R epublic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education
REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF AKLAN

UNNUMBERED MEMORANDUM

To: Public Schools District Supervisor Concerned
School Heads Concerned

From: MIGUEL MAC D. APOSIN EdD, CESO V
Subject: Career Campaign

Date: January 29, 2020

Attached is the letter of Mercy A. Reontoy, Guidance Counselor and
Jonathan P. Gallito, Jr., School Director of Aklan Polytechnic Coliege, Kalibo,
Aklan, dated December 25, 2019, requesting to conduct a Career Campaign to
the Grade 12 students of the different public and private secondary schools in
the Province of Aklan.

Students participation to the said activity shall be voluntary and subject
to compliance with the no-disruption-of-classes policy.

For your information and guidance.
FOR THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT:

JOSE NIRO R. NILLASCA
Education Program Supervisor
Officer-In-Charge
Office of the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
In-Charge of the Division

Archbishop GM Reyes St., Kalibo, Aklan

Tel/Fax No. (036) 268 4235 | (036) 268 4234 | {036) 268 3097
Website: http://www.depedakian.org

Email Address: aklan. 1958 @deped.gov.ph
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1%‘* AKLAN POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE

(formerly Aklan Polytechnic Institute)

Quezon Avenue, Kalibo, Aklan
Tel. No. (036) 2623203; 2623058, 2625751 2685112 Fax: (036) 2623202

D;-\rht;t:n.n:w\ . “-\
RE: ﬁWED

. ‘ ate: v Uil
December 2, 2019 [ Time: -5

\§i£natu:e:'___q ~

DR. MIGUEL MAC D. APOSIN
Schootls Division Superintendent
Division of Aklan

Kalibho, Aklan

Dear Dr. Aposin,

We would like to regquest for your approval to allow us to have a Career
Campaign to the Grade 12 students of the different public and private
secondary schools here in the Province of Aklan and selected schools in

Antiquce,

This will start January to February 2020 and the career talk will only
fake 45 minutes to one (1) hour period.

Attached is Lhe schedule and list of schools that we are going to visit
tor this activity.

Thank you very much for your unaerstanding and consideration on this
request . '

Very truly yours,




DATE

Jan 6© {(Mon}

_Jan 7 {Tues)

Jan 8 (Wed)

Jan. 13 {(Mon)

Jan. 14 (Tues)

Jan. 21 (Tues)

Jan. 22 {Wed)

Jan. 23 (Thurs)

Jan. 24 (Fri)

Jan. 27 (Mon})

LIST OF SCHOOLS & SCHEDULE FOR CAREER CAMPAIGN

Province of Aklan & Antique
January-February 2020

NAME OF SCHOOLS

Libacao Nat’l Forestry Voc’l School
Madalag National High School
Torralba National High School

Bacan National High School

Fr. Julian C. Rago Memorial NHS
Jose Borromeo Legaspi Memorial NHS
Calizo National High School

Jose Feliciano Menez Memorial NHS

Balete Integrated School
Balete Academy

Aguinaldo T. Repiedad Sr., IS
Linabuan National School

Mag-aba Nat’l High School (PANDAN)
Patria Nat’1l High School

Union Nat’l High School

Libertad Nat’l High School

Pandan Nat’l Vocational School
Pandan Ray Institute
Jinalinan Academy

Malay Nat’l High School
Buruanga Vocational School
Buruanga Nat’l High School
Habana Nat’1l High School

Ciriaco L. Icamina Sr., NHS (MALINAC}
Lilo-an Nat’l High School
Navitas Nat’l High School
Rosario Nat’l High School

Lezo Integrated School

Lezo Technical College

Catalino M, Prado Nat’l High School
Aklan Central Institute

Makato Integrated School

Dr. Ramon B. Legaspi Nat’l High School
Anselmo B. Legaspil Nat’l High School
Madyaas Institute

Numancia Integrated School

Numancia National School of Fisheries
Malinao School for Phil Craftsmen
Saint Joseph’s Academy

TIME

9:00-10:00 AM
10:30-11:30 AM
1:00-2:00 PM
2:30-3:30 PM

9:00-10:00 AM
10:30-11:30 AM
1:00-2:00 PM
2:30-3:30 PM

9:00-10:00 AM
10:30-11:30 AM
1:00-2:00 PM
2:30~-3:30 PM

9:00~10:00 AM
10:30-11:30

1:00~2:00 PM
2:30-3:30 pPM

9:00-10:00 AM
10:30-11:30 AM
1:00-2:00 PM

5:00-10:00 AM
10:30-11:30 AM
1:00-2:00 PM
2:30-3:30 PM

9:00-10:00 AaM
10:30-11:30 AM
1:00-2:00 PM
2:30-3:30 PM

9:00-10:00 AM
10:30-11:30

1:00-2:00 PM
2:30-3:30 PM

9:00-10:00 AM
10:30-11:30 AM
1:00-2:00 PM
2:30-3:30 PM

9:00-10:00 AM
10:30-11:30 AM
1:00-2:00PM
2:30-3:30 PM




Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

28 (Tues)
29 (Wed)
30 (Thurs)
31 (Fri)

3 (Mon)

4 {Tues)

5 (Wed)

6 (Thurs)
7 (Fri)

New Washington Comprehensive NHS
Candelaria Nat’l High Schocol
Ochando Nat’l High School

Gaudencio L. Vega Nat’l High School
Union Nat’1l High School (NABAS)
Solido Nat’1l High School
Unidos Nat’l High School
Toledo Nat’l High School

Ondoy Nat’l High School
Maloco Nat’l High School
Naisud Nat’l High School
Naile Nat’l High School

Western Aklan Academy
Melchor Memorall School,
Ibajay Academy

Ibajay Nat’l] High School

Inc

Alaminos Nat’l High School
Bulabud Nat’l High School
Daja Sur Nat’l High School
Camaligan Nat’l High School (BATAN)
Camanci Nat’l High School

Altavas Nat’l High School

Bay-ang Magpag-ong Nat’l High School

Rizal J. Rodriguez Sr. Nat’l High School
Batan Academy (Lalab)

Batan Academy (Ambulong)

Napti Integrated School

Tamalagon Nat’l High School
Tangalan Nat’l High School

Panayakan Nat’l High School
Jawili Integrated School

Aklan Nat’l High School for Arts & Trades
Regional Science High School for Region VI
Kalibo Institute

Infant Jesus School

9:00~10:00 AM
10:30-11:30 AM
1:00-2:00 BM
2:30-3:30 PM

9:00~-10:00 AM
9:30-11:30 AM
1:00-2:00 PM.
2:30-3:30 PM

$:00-10:00 AM
10:30-11:30 AM
1:00-2:00 PM
2:30-3:30 PM

9:00-10:00 AM
10:30-11:30 AM
1:00-2:00 PM
2:30-3:30 PM

9:00-10:00 AM
10:30-11:30 AM
1:00-2:00 PM

9:00~10:00 AM
10:30-11:30 AM
1:00~2:00 PM
2:30-3:30 PM

9:00-10:00 AM
10:30-11:30 AM
1:00-2:00 PM
2:30-3:30 PM

9:00-10:00 AM
10:30-11:30 AM
1:00-2:00 PM
2:30-3:30 PM

9:00-10:00 AM
10:30-11:30 AM
1:00-2:00 PM
2:30-3:30 PM




